

Sr. No.	Reference NIT Document. Please specify Document No / Clause No / Page No	Description as per Bid Document	Remarks - Query / Clarification	CCG / CEQG - Odisha DISCOMs' Response
1	2	3	4	5
Technical				
1	1.1 Scope of Work, Line Item 3 Page 4	LED Tube Light with Batten - 220V, 18W, 4 ft. (Compact Unit)	This description of the Product is contradictory. The Actual Description will be " LED BATTEN, POLYCARBONATE, 220V, 18W, 4 FT."	(Refer revised BOM in Annexure-I in ARIBA) Requirement is LED Tube light with Batten. Both the items shall have to be supplied. Compact unit is not required.
2	1.1 Scope of Work, Line Item 3 Page 4	LED Tube Light with batten - 220 V, 18 W, 4Ft. (Compact Unit)	What is the compact unit? It is complete LED batten? or LED tube light? Kindly clarify.	(Refer revised BOM in Annexure-I in ARIBA) Requirement is LED Tube light with Batten. Both the items shall have to be supplied. Compact unit is not required.
3	4.0 Accessories 4.1 Page No. 37	The reflector shall be manufactured from sheet steel or aluminium more applicable of not less than 22 SWG thickness. They shall be securely fixed and captive type	What kind of reflector is required ? Also please clarify model / category of lighting fixtures.	Reflector details are mentioned in cl.3.17 ENG-GEN-4037 Model/category is OEM specific. It should match the technical requirement. Shall be finalised during Detailed Engineering.
4	3.0 (b) / Page No. 45 & 52	Wattage of Mid Power White LED's offered Low Power LED 5252 0.3W / No. of LED: 48-70	There is lot of confusion in the LED area to be used in the product. Should we use LED's as per our Product Design which can deliver the required output that is Lumes / warranty etc. to match your requirements. Please clarify.	Model/category is OEM specific. However, it should comply to technical requirement. Detailed calculations to be submitted during Detailed Engineering.
5	6.5 (LED details) Page No. 52 & 70	> 8500 Lumens for 120W Street Light	What kind of Luminaire efficacy is required for all the products under this Tender. Should we design and supply 120 Lumens / Watt Product. Please clarify.	Lumens and wattage are mentioned in cl.4 of ENG-GEN-4008. Efficacy may be designed accordingly. Design calculations to be submitted during detailed engineering.
6	Technical Specification	Technical Specification for 18 W Tube light & Tube Light with Batten	Not provided with NIT Document	18 W, 170V-270 V, 50 Hz, 1800 lumens, CCT>6K, Temp: 0-45 DegC, Built in surge protection 2.5 kV, IP 20, efficacy-100 lm/watt, CRI>80, Electrical class-1. Please also refer ENG-GEN-4008 & ENG-GEN-4037
9	Printing of Date of Supply	Printing of Date of Supply	Pls. mention where to print Date of Supply on the LED Lights	Refer cl. No.6 of ENG-GEN-4008
10	General Technical Requirements	4.0 General Technical Requirements: Correlated Color Temperature (CCT) 5700K (No negative tolerance is allowed)	CCT will be >5700K	Noted and accepted
11	General Technical Requirements	Beam Angle distribution 135°/85° (Batwing pattern)	What will be the Flood Light Beam Angle ? Please confirm.	Shall be as per TS i.e 135/85 (min requirement.) 135 degrees: The angle of the light spread horizontally (left to right). 85 degrees: The angle of the light spread vertically (up and down).
12	General Technical Requirements	IR of 5 Mega Ohm @ 220 V	It should be >5MΩ..	Noted and accepted
13	General Technical Requirements	Safety Feature 1 : When the top cover is open the power supply is cut off from the system	Is this feature should be applicable for all items i.e., 40W LED Street Light Fittings, 120W LED Street Light Fittings, 120W LED Flood Light Fittings & 120W LED Highbay Fittings ? Kindly confirm .	Yes
14	General Technical Requirements	—	Whether the Technical specifications attached within NIT and additional Technical Specifications attached separately in Website and ARIBA to be followed altogether?	<i>Technical Specification No ENG-GEN-4008 & ENG-GEN-4037 shall be followed for all type of lighting fixtures & accessories</i>

Sr. No.	Reference NIT Document. Please specify Document No / Clause No / Page No	Description as per Bid Document	Remarks - Query / Clarification	CCG / CEQG - Odisha DISCOMs' Response
1	2	3	4	5
Commercial				
1	5.1.1 - First Part : EMD	EMD Shall be valid for 210 days from the date of Bid Submission	Request you to kindly amend this as 90 days from the date of Bid Submission	Shall be as per Tender Clause
2	13.1 - Special Condition of Contract Page No. 18	Guarantee Period - 60 months from the date of supply.	What should we considered the Guarantee Period - 60 months from the date of supply or 24 months from the date of supply. Please clarify.	Shall be As per Tender Clause 13.1.4 (for LED Tube Lights warranty shall be 24 Months from the date of Supply)
3	13.2 - Guarantee Period Page No. 90	SCC Guarantee period will be 12 months from the date of commissioning or 24 months from the date of delivery of final lot of supplies made, whichever is earlier.		Shall be As per Tender Clause 13.1.4 (for LED Tube Lights warranty shall be 24 Months from the date of Supply)
4	Clause no. 13.1 Special Conditions of Contract point no. (4)	For lights, guarantee period shall be 60 months from the date of supply. For the lighting accessories, guarantee period shall be 24 months from the date of supply.	We supply all over India like, BHEL, SAIL, GAIL, NTPC, Indian Railway etc. and everywhere the warranty is only 2 to 3 years. We request that in this tender also the warranty clause should be all as per above.	Shall be As per Tender Clause 13.1.4 (for LED Tube Lights warranty shall be 24 Months from the date of Supply)
5	1.1. Scope of Work	LED Tube Light - 220V, 18W, 4 ft. (Without Batten)	Guarantee Period should be 24 months from the date of supply of this product, Since the product is Indoor Category Product and Normal Office use purposes.	Warranty period shall be 24 months from the date of Supply
6	1.1. Scope of Work	LED Tube Light with Batten - 220V, 18W, 4 ft.	Since the actual Products will be 18W normal Polycarbonate Batten, the Guarantee Period should be 24 months from the date of supply of materials	Warranty period shall be 24 months from the date of Supply
7	Sample	--	Since we are based at Delhi, we have to send the samples by courier. Hence please give us sufficient time to submit the samples.	Samples to be sent to-- Mr. Khajan Bhardwaj Central Engg & Quality Group, Odisha DISCOM 6th Floor, JSS Tower, Near Infocity Chowk Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751021 (Samples are to be sent by 25-10-2024)
8	2.0 - Pre-Qualification Criteria B :Financial Pre Qualification Requirements : Experience	The bidder should have supplied total 30,000 nos. of LED Lights (120W or above) in the last five years.	Please consider the wattage of products 40W and above for all kinds of Street Lights / Flood Lights / Highbays etc.etc.	Authorized channel partner of OEM are eligible to bid if the qualification requirements are met independently or in combination with the OEM.
9	—	—	Kindly share the Excel sheet for Price Bid (Annexure-I)	Price Bid Format Excel sheet shall be uploaded in ARIBA. This format (Revised Annexure-I) is only to be followed for Price bid Submission.